L(p/CD 9. 103.000

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORD/ 04 - 1 7 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-001* (exp 4/94) ”' I“Imml"mmll"“luag Patent and Trademark Office
ggg@& 20497 Lagaotar PA 1100010 500 i H!l'ﬂ H

Tab setings > 4 4V v v 101321485 v v

To the Honorable Commissioner, of Paients and Trademarkg F«T’dse record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): [ 21Wame and address of receiving party(ies):
Kenneth S. Carvalho n E:
';‘i ame: Carolyn J. Carvalho

o !
) = Internal Address:

Additional names( ) of conveying pan:y (ies) ,El_Y_eiJZLM»» S S S

3 Nature of conveyance: - - e

_1 Assignment 2 Merger Street Address: 3871 Kyle Road . o
_1 Security Agreement -1 Change of Name - e
% Other State of Hawaii; Bureau of Conveyance; City: Dorset o B State;: OH  z|p: 44032

Document No. 99-156184
Executlon Date: September 28, 1999

z Additional name(s) & address(es) attached’7 :_—I Yes (X} No

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s)

DES. 366,688

Additional numbers attached? [ Yes Xl No

5. Name and address of pany to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: II'

Name: WayneL. Lovercheck | 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.................. $ 40.00

Internal Address: LOVERCHECK AND LOVERCHECK 1 ¥l Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be

credited or debited to deposit account

I

] Authorized to be charged to deposn account

Street Address: 931 State Street.

8. Deposit account number:

S - 122180

City: Erie state: PA  ZIP: 16501 ‘
D4/14/2000 DNGUYEN 00000320 366688 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
b1 FIs S (iC.N)lP e S e
9. Statement and signature. ~

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.
Wayne L. Lovercheck %“’f/&w WZ _March 16,2000

Name of Person Signing Slgnature n Date
! Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
PATENT

REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0539




S
Ye\yg‘ ’ . 4“‘“
. u}?_( 2ot sy £ o Lo L
*\;H(t - s -...q_,.:g 8<j§?.2 e
: - LR22(50(5Y

Return by Mail ( X ) Pickup ( ) To: Land Court ( ) Regular ( ) Double ( )
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CLEARINGHOUSE
& LEGAL HOTLINE
P.O. Box 3198

Honolulu, Hawaii 96801 Artention: Mei Nakamoto, Esq. Telephone: 534-0040

JUDGMENT

-

In accordance with the provisions of section 502-31 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, this page
is attached to that certain Order Re: Issues Reserved from The Divorce Decree Entered
December 28, 1998 filed on July 14, 1998 in the Family Court of the First Circuit Court of the
State of Hawaii in K. Carvalho v. C. Carvalho, FC-D No. 98-1563, which includes a judgment
against Kenneth S. Carvalho in favor of Carolyn J. Carvalho.

JUDGMENT CREDITOR: CAROLYN J. CARVALHO

JUDGMENT DEBTOR: KENNETH S. CARVALHO, SSN 576-80-4842

Total pages 7 .

PATENT
REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0540



MARK A. WORSHAM #4963-0
Post Office Box 2994

Honolulu. Hawai't 96802-2994
Telephone: (808) 524-7797

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CLEARINGHOUSE
AND LEGAL HOTLINE

MEI NAKAMOTO #4183

Post Office Box 3198

Honolulu, IHawai’i 96801-3198

Tetephone: (808) 531-3771

Attorneys for Defendant/Petitioner
CAROLYNJ. CARVALHO

5_" n“\b““ ,\,\
£ OF hA\l"’

STMELED

1999 JUL Wy oM 9 26

B, TCRAUAA
— () ERK

IN THE FAMILY COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWATI

KENNETH S. CARVALHO,
Plaintiff,
Vs.
CAROLYN J. CARVALHO,

Defendant.

CAROLYN J. CARVALHO,

Petitioner,
vs.
KENNETH S. CARVALHO,

Respondent.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

ORDER RE:

FC-D NO. 98-1563

AND

FC-DA NO. 98-0618

ORDER RE: ISSUES RESERVED FROM
THE DIVORCE DECREE ENTERED
DECEMBER 28, 1998

Trial: June 4, 1999
Judge: Allene R. Suemori

[SSUES RESERVED FROM THE

DIVORCE DECREE ENTERED DECEMBER 28, 1998

PATENT
REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0541



A Divorce Decree was entered under FC-D No. 98-1563 on December 28, 1098,
Under the terms of the Divorce Decree, the following issues were reserved for short trial. originally
set for February 12, 1999 and ultimately continued to June 4, 1999: 1) custody; 2) visitation; 3)
private education expenses; 4) alimony; 5) division of personal property; 6) division of real property:
7) allocation of debts; and 8) dependent deductions for tax purposes.

Defendant/Petitioner was awarded the sole legal and physical custody of the children
of the parties pursuant to the Order For Post Decree Relief filed under FC-D) No. 98-1563 on
February 12, 1999. Plaintiff/Respondent was limited to visitation through Parents And Children
Together under the terms of the aforementioned Order For Post Decree Relief, and was forbidden
any further contact with Defendant/Petitioner and the children of the parties under the terms of the
Order For Protection entered under FC-DA No. 98-0618 on April 29, 1999 for the life of that Oriler,

Trial on the remaining issues reserved from the Divorce Decree entered under FC-D
No.98-1563 on December 28. 1998 was held June 4, 1999 before the Honorable Allene R. Suemori.
Judge of the Family Court of the First Circuit, State of Hawai'i. Defendant/Petitioner CAROLYN
J.CARVALHO was present and was represented by Mark A. Worsham, Esq., and by Mei Nakamoto,
Esq. ofthe Domestic Violence Clearinghouse And Legal Hotline. Plaintiff/Respondent KENNE TH
S.CARVALHO. SR. failed to appear and was defaulted, his request via telephone immediately prior
to trial, fora continuance having been denied as being without just cause. The Court having reviewed
the records and files herein. having received evidence, both oral and documentary, having heard the

argument of counsel, and being apprised in the premises, now therefore,

PATENT
REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0542



ITIS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that:

[ CHILDREN'S PRIVATE EDUCATION EXPENSES

Plaintiff/Respondent shall pay to Defendant/Petitioner the sum of TWO THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO AND NO /100 DOLLARS (32,432.00) as his one-half share of
the children’s private education expenses for the 1998-99 school year. Said payment is duc and
pavable upon the entry of this Order.

Plaintiff/Respondent shall also pay to Defendant/Petitioner one-half ( V2 ) of all future
private education expenses for the children, as they are incurred, for as long as each child is entitled
to child support.

All payments shall be made by mailing the same on or before the 1¥ day of each month
to American Savings Bank. 7192 Kalanianaole Highway, Honolulu, Hawai'i 96825, directed to
Account No. 31 970091, Routing No. 321370765, in the name of Carolyn Carvalho and Joan Y.
McDonald.

I SPOUSAL SUPPORT

Plaintift/Respondent shall pay to Defendant/Petitioner the sum of ONE THOUSAND
AND NO/100 DOLLARS (31,000.00) per month for thirty-six (36) consecutive months beginning
June 1, 1999 as and for spousal support.

The payments required in this section shall be made by the same method set forth in
Paragraph 1. above.

I PERSONAL PROPERTY DIVISION

A Patent: Defendant/Petitioner is awarded all rights, title, and interest in that certain
United States Patent Des. 366,688 dated January 30, 1996, together with all existing

inventory of the product cavered by this patent.

3.

PATENT
REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0543



B. Vehicles: Plaintiff/Respondent is awarded all the following vehicles subject to any
debt thereon. Defendant/Petitioner is awarded one-half ( ¥4 ) the value of each vehicle or

class of vehicles as follows:

Defendant/Petitioner’s

Vehicle(s) Share

1930 Ford Model A $0.800.00
1931 Chevrolet Phaeton $25,000.00
1985 Ford Pickup $1,525 00
1953 Willys $2,500 00
1958 Volkswagen 0
Unknown vear Iarley Davidson Motorcycle $2,500 00
1954 Harley Davidson Motorcvcle $12.500.00
Tratler $667.29
Assorted antique bicycles $5.000.00
TOTAL AWARDED TO DEFENDANT/PETITIONER $59.492 29

Said amount shall be due and payable by Plaintiff/Respondent to Defendant/Petitioner
n entry of this Order, and shall be made by the same method set forth in Paragraph I, above.

C. Tools: Plaintiff/Respondent is awarded all tools and machinery in his possession
subject to an equalization payment to Defendant/Petitioner in the amount of ELEVEN
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($11,465.00)
which amount shall be due and payable by Plaintiff/Respondent to Defendant/Petitioner upon
entrv of this Order, and shall be made by the same method set forth in Paragraph I, above.
D. Collections: Plaintift/Respondent isawarded all collectibles in his possession subject
to an equalization pavment to Defendant/Petitioner in the amount of SEVEN THOUSAND
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($7,000.00) which amount shall be due and pavable by
Plaintiff/Respondent to Defendant/Petitioner upon entry of this Order, and shall be made by

the same method set forth 1n Paragraph I, above.

4.

PATENT
REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0544



k. Life Insurance Cash Value: Plaintiff/Respondent is awarded his State Farm I.ife

Insurance Poticy No. LF-0965-2477 subject to an equalization payment (o
Defendant/Petitioner in the amount of TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR
AND FIFTY/100 DOLLARS ($2,144.50) which amount shall be due and pavable by
Plaintiff/Respondent to Defendant/Petitioner upon entry of this Order, and shall be made by
the same method set forth in Paragraph [, above.

E. Household Goods: Plaintiff/Respondent is awarded household goods in his

possession subject to an equalization payment to Defendant/Petitioner in the amount of TWO
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ANDNO/100 DOLLARS ($2,400.00) which amotunt shall
be due and payable by Plaintiff/Respondent to Defendant/Petitioner upon entry of this Order.
and shall be made by the same method set forth in Paragraph [, above.

Q. Medical Expenses/Insurance: Plaintiff/Respondent shall pay to Defendant/Petitioner

the sum of ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY AND NO/100 (31,83).00) as
and for his share of the children’s past medical expenses and health insurance costs, which
amount shall be due and payable by Plaintiff/Respondent to Defendant/Petitioner upon entry
of this Order, and shall be made by the same method set forth in Paragraph I, above.

v, REAL PROPERTY DIVISION

Plaintiff/Respondent is awarded any interest he may hold in that residential propertv
located at 3126 Catherine Street, Honolulu, Hawai’i 96815, subject to any debt thereon.

V. DEBT ALLOCATION

No evidence of marital debt having been presented to the Court. each party shall be

solely responsible for those debts in his/her own name.

PATENT
REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0545



VI DEDUCTION FOR DEPENDENTS

Assole legal and physical custodian of the children of the parties, Defendant/Petitioner
is entitled to the dependent deduction for both the children of the parties for so long as she shall

qualify under applicable state and federal income tax codes.

VII.  ATTORNEYS FEES AND COSTS

Plaintiff/Respondent shall pay to Defendant/Petitioner, as and for her attorneys” fees
and costs. the sum of FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY AND FIFTY/100 DOILLARS
($5.940.50) which amount shall be due and payable by Plaintiff/Respondent to Defendant/Petitioner
upon entrv of this Order, and shall be made by the same method set forth in Paragraph I, above

Vil OTHER ORDERS

All other Orders not inconsistent herewith shall remain in full force and effect.

. L] [Eaka Vol

| e
Ahsi’.;:i\:: - T o s { f"\ e
{ i

DATED: Tonolulu, Hawai'i,

SeLuINiorn

~

, Vo
JUDGE OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT

Carvalho v Carvalho, FC-D NO. 98-1563 and FC-DA NO. 98-0618, ORDER RE: ISSUES
RESERVED FROM THE DIVORCE DECREE ENTERED DECEMBER 28, 1998

-6-

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/16/2000 REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0546



